

SOKOINE UNIVERSITY GRADUATE ENTREPRENEURS COOPERATIVE LIMITED (S U G E C O)

P.O. Box 3223, MOROGORO. Phone No +255 714 812 512, E-mail: info@sugeco.org. Website; www.sugeco.org

Our Ref: - SUGECO.HQ/UNG/SUG/2015

3rd November 2015

H.E. Ban Ki- Moon Secretary General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary General,

I am pleased to confirm that Sokoine University Graduate Entrepreneurs Cooperative (SUGECO) supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labor, environment and anti -corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following way (s);-

- i. The UN Global Compact and its ten principles
- ii. Participation in the activities of the initiative where feasible and
- iii. The submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) every two years.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Comp act is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy

Yours Sincerely,

Sokoine University Graduate Entrepreneurs Cooperative (SUGECO)

Revocatus V. Kimario

Executive Director